This bill would create the following new criminal offenses: 

• House Bill 128 would create a Class H felony for a violation with the purpose of delivering a 
weapon to a local confinement facility or State or federal correctional facility , and would include 
a fine of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500). 

• 

• House Bill 128 would create a Class I felony for a violation with the purpose of delivering 
contraband to a local confinement facility or State or federal correctional facility, and would 
include a fine of one thousand dollars ($1,000). For purposes of this subdivision, the term

[...]

17 ill A person who uses an unmanned aircraft system in violation of subsection (a) 
18 of this section for the purpose of delivering a weapon to a local confinement 
19 facility or State or federal correctional facility is guilty of a Class H felony, 
20 which shall include a fine of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) . For 
21 purposes of this subdivision, the term "weapon" is as defined in G.S . 14-401.24. 
22 ill A person who uses an unmanned aircraft system in violation of subsection (a) 
23 of this section for the purpose of delivering contraband to a local confinement